## FINAL ORDER

Pursuant to the authority of Section 16 of TSCA, 15 U.S.C. § 2615, and according to the terms of the Expedited Settlement Agreement, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

This agreement shall be effective upon the filing of the Final Order by the Regional Hearing Clerk for EPA, Region 10. Unless otherwise stated, all time periods stated herein shall be calculated in calendar days from such date.

SO ORDERED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2022.

RICHARD MEDNICK Regional Judicial Officer EPA Region 10

In the Matter of: Standard Restoration LLC Docket Number: TSCA-10-2022-0150 **Final Order** Page 1 of 1

**U.S Environmental Protection Agency** 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 155 Seattle, Washington 98101 (206) 553-1037

## Certificate of Service

The undersigned certifies that the original of the attached **EXPEDITED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND FINAL ORDER, In the Matter of: Standard Restoration LLC, Docket No. TSCA-10-2022-0150** was filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk and served on the addressees in the following manner on the date specified below:

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the document was delivered electronically to:

Kim Farnham Lead-Based Paint Compliance Officer U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 155, 20-C04 Seattle, Washington 98101 farnham.kim@epa.gov

Further, the undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the aforementioned document was delivered electronically to:

Mr. Ryker Bingham Owner Standard Restoration LLC 322 North Steelhead way Boise, Idaho 83704 ryker@standardrestoration.net

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2022.

Regional Hearing Clerk EPA Region 10

In the Matter of: Standard Restoration LLC Docket Number: TSCA-10-2022-0150 Certificate of Service Page 1 of 1 U.S Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 155 Seattle, Washington 98101 (206) 553-1037